



118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 18-2438 Version: 1 Name: Improvement Resolution - Pavement Rehabilitation -

Village of Bellwood 18-REHAB-01-PV

Type: Improvement Resolution Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 2/27/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/14/2018 Final action: 3/14/2018

Title: PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Pavement Rehabilitation - Various Locations - Village of Bellwood

Location: Village of Bellwood, Illinois

Section: 18-REHAB-01-PV

County Board District(s): 1

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$100,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150. 560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Improvement Resolution for Pavement Rehabilitation in the Village of Bellwood.

The improvements include milling and resurfacing of the existing bituminous pavement with hot-mix asphalt, concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage repairs and adjustments, sidewalk removal and replacement, installation of ADA compliant ramps, traffic control and protection,

pavement marking and landscaping.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass